®
1arcbuildingsolutions.co.uk 0113 252 9428
PARTY
WALL DPC
V5.10 11.01.2023
®
PARTY
WALL DPC

Product Code
Maximum
Cavity Width
Sleeve
Colour
Masonry Fire Performance Compression Fit
Required
Dimensions
Lengths
per pack
Packs
per
palletIntegrity Insulation
PW50H Up to 50mm Green 4 hrs 2 hrs 0mm (Friction fit) 55 x 250 (650 DPC) x 1200mm 12 14
PW75H Up to 75mm Green 4 hrs 2 hrs 0mm (Friction fit) 80 x 250 (650 DPC) x 1200mm 8 14
PW100H Up to 100mm Green 4 hrs 2 hrs 0mm (Friction fit) 105 x 250 (650 DPC) x 1200mm 6 14
PW125H Up to 125mm Green 4 hrs 2 hrs 0mm (Friction fit) 130 x 250 (700 DPC) x 1200mm 4 14
PW150H Up to 150mm Green 4 hrs 2 hrs 0mm (Friction fit) 155 x 250 (700 DPC) x 1200mm 4 14
PW175H Up to 175mm Green 4 hrs 2 hrs 0mm (Friction fit) 180 x 250 (700 DPC) x 1200mm 4 14
PW200H Up to 200mm Green 4 hrs 2 hrs 0mm (Friction fit) 205 x 250 (700 DPC) x 1200mm 4 14
PW225H Up to 225mm Green 4 hrs 2 hrs 0mm (Friction fit) 230 x 250 (750 DPC) x 1200mm 2 16
PW250H Up to 250mm Green 4 hrs 2 hrs 0mm (Friction fit) 255 x 250 (750 DPC) x 1200mm 2 16
PW275H Up to 275mm Green 4 hrs 2 hrs 0mm (Friction fit) 280 x 250 (750 DPC) x 1200mm 2 14
PW300H Up to 300mm Green 4 hrs 2 hrs 0mm (Friction fit) 305 x 250 (750 DPC) x 1200mm 2 14
®
4arcbuildingsolutions.co.uk 0113 252 9428

Cavity Width
Sleeve
Colour
Masonry Fire Performance Compression Fit
Required
Dimensions
Lengths
per pack
Packs
per
palletIntegrity Insulation
PW50L Up to 50mm Green 4 hrs 2 hrs 0mm (Friction fit) 55 x 250 x 250 (500 DPC) x 1200mm 8 10
PW75L Up to 75mm Green 4 hrs 2 hrs 0mm (Friction fit) 80 x 250 x 250 (450 DPC) x 1200mm 8 10
PW85L Up to 85mm Green 4 hrs 2 hrs 0mm (Friction fit) 90 x 250 x 250 (430 DPC) x 1200mm 6 10
PW90L Up to 90mm Green 4 hrs 2 hrs 0mm (Friction fit) 95 x 250 x 250 (420 DPC) x 1200mm 6 10
PW100L Up to 100mm Green 4 hrs 2 hrs 0mm (Friction fit) 105 x 250 x 250 (400 DPC) x 1200mm 4 10
PW115L Up to 115mm Green 4 hrs 2 hrs 0mm (Friction fit) 120 x 250 x 250 (370 DPC) x 1200mm 4 10
PW125L Up to 125mm Green 4 hrs 2 hrs 0mm (Friction fit) 130 x 250 x 250 (350 DPC) x 1200mm 4 10
PW140L Up to 140mm Green 4 hrs 2 hrs 0mm (Friction fit) 145 x 250 x 250 (320 DPC) x 1200mm 4 10
PW150L Up to 150mm Green 4 hrs 2 hrs 0mm (Friction fit) 155 x 250 x 250 (300 DPC) x 1200mm 4 10
PW175L Up to 175mm Green 4 hrs 2 hrs 0mm (Friction fit) 180 x 250 x 250 (250 DPC) x 1200mm 4 10
PW200L Up to 200mm Green 4 hrs 2 hrs 0mm (Friction fit) 205 x 250 x 250 (200 DPC) x 1200mm 2 10
PW250L Up to 250mm Green 4 hrs 2 hrs 0mm (Friction fit) 255 x 300 x 300 (200 DPC) x 1200mm 2 10
PW300L Up to 300mm Green 4 hrs 2 hrs 0mm (Friction fit) 305 x 350 x 350 (200 DPC) x 1200mm 2 10
Acoustic Properties
The rockfibre mineral wool insulation used in the manufacture
of ARC Party Wall DPC has the following acoustic absorption